Docket No.: 108.003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03-01)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OND No. 0554 0007 (ave 5/24/0000)	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings → → → ▼	* * *				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     SavviPharm Inc	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: Tactical Therapeutics, Inc				
	Internal Address: 99 Wall Street, 13th Floor				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	New York				
3. Nature of conveyance:	New York 10005				
	Street Address: same as above				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: 11/8/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	5,728,707 6,184,227 5,861,406 5,912,346 6,239,137				
Additional numbers attact	ned? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5				
Name: Rashida A. Karmali	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00				
Internal Address: 99 Wall Street, 13th Floor	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
New York					
New York 10005	Transcrized to be sharped to deposit accessing				
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:				
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	JSE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Rashida A. Karmali (24 43 70 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 6					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 108.003	
U.S. Patent No. 5,728,707	Issue E 3/17/19	Į	Application Serial N 505,439	0.	Filing Date 7/21/1995
Title of Invention: Treatment and Prevention of primary and metastatic neoplasms with salts of amino imidazole carboxamide					
Owner of Record	I (hereinafter "Assig	ınor")	Residence or Principa	ıl Place	of Business of Assignor
Sayvipharm Inc			13 West 13th street, Suit New York, New York 10		
A	\ssignee		Residence or Principa	l Place	of Business of Assignee
Tactical Therapeutics Inc			99 Wall Street, 13th Floo New York, New York 10		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;  Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.					
Executed this `8th at  State of New York  County of New York		mber , in t	he year 2005  Rashida  Signature of Assignor (or ecorporation, partnership or		Lamah zed signatory if Assignor is a on)
aveauta tha same a this		November  November	nd deed and also represed, in the year 2005	ited tha (Notary F	at he or she is authorized to

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

No. 02TH5069083

Qualified In Nassau County

Commission Expires

AS01A/REV01

**PATENT REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0976** 

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 108.002	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue D	Pate	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
5,861,406	1/19/19		684,297	7/18/1996
3,001,100	1117117		004,277	//18/1330
Title of Invention: Treats substituted amino 1, 2, 3 to		n of Neoplasms	with salts of aminoimidazole	carboxamide and 5-amino or
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assig	nor")	Residence or Principal F	Place of Business of Assignor
Savvipharm Inc			13 West 13th street, Suite 3 New York, New York 1001	
A	ssignee		Residence or Principal P	Place of Business of Assignee
Tactical Therapeutics Inc			99 Wall Street, 13th Floor New York, New York 1000	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;  Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.				
Executed this 8th day of November, in the year 2005  at  Rashiele A. Launah  Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)  State of New York				
County of New York				
avacuta tha cama thic	going instrument to th day of	nali be a free act a November 2/1/2 LLIAM THYMIUS Iblic, State Of N	, in the year 2005	d that he or she is authorized to
	No.	DOTHERSONS	OM TUIK	·

		•		
Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 108.004	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue D	)ate	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
				_
5,912,346	6/15/19		08/966,066	11/10/1997
Title of Invention: Treat	tment and Preventio	n of neoplasms	with salts of amino imidazol	e carboxamide and 5-amino
or substituted amino 1,2,3	3-triazoles			
			·	
Owner of Record	d (hereinafter "Assig	nor")	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignor
Savvipharm Inc			13 West 13th street, Suite	3AN
			New York, New York 1001	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	 ∖ssignee		Residence or Principal F	Place of Business of Assignee
Tactical Therapeutics Inc	·		99 Wall Street, 13th Floor	
	•		New York, New York 1000	95
			·	
Whereas, the above	e-identified Assignor	is the sole owne	r of record of the above-ident	ified United States Patent, and;
Whereas, the above	e-identified Assignee	is desirous of ac	equiring the entire right, title o	and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in	consideration of the	sum of one		dollars (\$
			he receipt whereof is hereby	acknowledged, Assignor, by these
presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be				
				and assigns, to the full end of the
term jor wnich sala Patent not been made,	is granted, as fully a	nd entirely as ti	te same would have been heli	d by Assignor had this assignment
noi occii muuci				
Executed this 8th	day of Noven	nber , in	the year 2005	
at .				
			Rushide +	1. Kanadi
			Signature of Assignor (or of a	tuthorized signatory if Assignor is a
			corporation, partnership or ass	ociation)
State of New York				
County of New York				
Before me personally appeared Rashida A. karmali				
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to				
avaouto tha cama thic	8th day of	November	, in the year 2005	
		-21/1	11-	•
	WILLIAM TI	TI NO	un Com	
<u> </u>	Notary Public, Sta	te Of New York		oran y 1 moraty

	gnment of United States Pa ingle assignor; single assigr	[ ]	Docket No. 108.005	
U.S. Patent No. 6,239,137	Issue Date 5/29/2001	Application Serial No.	Filing Date 1/15/1999	
	of amino imidazole carboxamid nthesis and control cyclooxygena		nino 1,2,3-triazole, induce	
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignor	
Savvipharm Inc  13 West 13th street, Suite 3AN New York, New York 10011				
A	ssignee	Residence or Principal F	Place of Business of Assignee	
Tactical Therapeutics Inc		99 Wall Street, 13th Floor New York, New York 1000	)5	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;  Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.  Executed this 8th day of November , in the year 2005				
State of Non York		Signature of Assignor (or of a corporation, partnership or ass	authorized signatory if Assignor is a sociation)	
- New Tork				
County of New York  Before me personally appeared Rashida A. karmali who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to				
execute the same this 8th day of November, in the year 2005  WILLIAM THYMIUS  Notary Public, State Of New York  (Notary Public)				

**PATENT** 

AS01A/REV01

**REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0979** 

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 108.006	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date		Application Serial N	0.	Filing Date
6,184,227	2/6/2001		09/295,639		4/20/1999
Title of Invention: Salts of	amino imidazole carbo	xamide useful	in prevention and trea	ntment (	of liver diseases
Owner of Record (h	ereinafter "Assignor")	F	tesidence or Principa	l Place	of Business of Assignor
Savvipharm Inc			West 13th street, Suit v York, New York 10		
Ass	ignee	R	esidence or Principa	l Place	of Business of Assignee
Tactical Therapeutics Inc			Wall Street, 13th Floo v York, New York 10		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;  Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.  Executed this 8th day of November , in the year 2005  A Camada					
State of New York  County of New York			corporation, partnership or d		zed signatory if Assignor is a
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego execute the same this 8th  Copyright 1997 LegalStar	ing instrument to be a day of No WILLIAM TH Notary Public, State No. 02TH5	vember  IYMIUS  Of New York 069083	eed and also represent in the year 2005	– <del>(Notary P</del>	AS01A/REV01
RECORDED: 04/17/2	Qualified In Nas Commission Expires _ 2006	sau County Nav. 6, 人	REEL: 0		TENT 0 FRAME: 0980